10:00 AM WORSHIP
- Seeking to be Falthful Followers of Jesus Christ in the 21t Century -

PRAYERS OF THE PEOPLE AND THE LORD’S PRAYER
Lord in your mercy, Hear our prayers

PRELUDE Our Father, who art in heaven, hallowed be thy name, thy kingdom come, thy will be done, on earth as it is in
heaven. Give us this day our daily bread. And forgive us our sins as we forgive those who sin against us. And
GREETINGS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS lead us not into temptation, but deliver us from evil. For thine is the kingdom, and the power, and the glory
(Please sign the attendance register) forever. Amen.

Offertory Make Us Instruments of Your Peace by Satie/Shafferman
CALL TO WORSHIP: Make us instruments of Your peace. Dona nobis pacem. Where there is hatred, let us sow love and where there
O God, you pour out the Spirit of grace and love. is injury, pardon. In despair, hope. Where there is sadness, in sadness sow joy. When we walk in darkness,
Deliver us from cold hearts and wandering thoughts, shine upon our way. When we doubt Your wisdom, grant us faith, we pray.
that with steady minds and burming zeal Prayer of Dedication
we may worship you in spirit and truth. Amen.

OLD TESTAMENT READING Ruth 1:1-18
*PRAISE SONGS Here | Am To Worship SERMON THE BIG STORY: LOVE THAT DOESN'T MAKE SENSE Rev. Austin Ashenbrenner

Amazing Grace (My Chains Are Gone)

*CLOSING PRAISE SONG And All The People Said Amen

CONFESSION AND ASSURANCE OF PARDON “THE BENEDICTION

Almighty God, we confess how hard it is to be your people.

You have called us to be the church, to continue the mission of Jesus Christ to our lonely and confused
world. Yet we acknowledge we are more apathetic than active, isolated than involved, callous than
compassionate, obstinate than obedient, legalistic than loving.

Gracious Lord, have mercy upon us and forgive our sins.

Remove the obstacles preventing us from being your representatives to a broken world.

Awaken our hearts to the promised gift of your indwelling Spirit. This we pray in Jesus’ powerful name.
Amen

*SHARING THE PEACE OF CHRIST WITH ONE ANOTHER
The Peace of Christ be with you. And also with you.

PUPPET MINISTRY Security In God by Puppet Ministry 2018
Fiori Archer, Sophia Ashenbrenner, Leela Singh, and Tanner Steeples

NEW TESTAMENT READING John 13:31-35
*Congregation stands. If you prefer, please feel free to remain seated.



LEADERS IN TODAY’S WORSHIP
Worship Leaders: Ed Rich and Rev. Austin Ashenbrenner
Ushers: The Hollinger family: Ryan, Rachel, Thomas and Caitlin

LEADERS IN NEXT SUNDAY’S 9 AM WORSHIP SERVICE
Worship Leaders: Therese Huston and Rev. Austin Ashenbrenner
Ushers: Steve and Katie Schmidt
Communion Servers: Pastor Austin, Elaine Price, Betty Koenig, Ed & Carole Rich

LEADERS IN NEXT SUNDAY’S 11:15 AM WORSHIP SERVICE
Worship Leaders: Brad Steeples and Rev. Austin Ashenbrenner
Ushers: The Harris family: Todd, Jayna, Drew, Aidan and Colton
Communion Servers: Pastor Austin, llse De Villiers, Julia Steeples, Wilson Walter and Lori Dorn

CHURCH OFFICERS

Session:

Adult Spiritual Formation — John Lesh, johnrobertleshjr@hotmail.com
Building and Grounds — Ron Dorn, rondorn.fish@gmail.com

Children/ Youth Ministry - Andrew Smith, apsmith@hotmail.co.uk

Clerk of Session- Bonnie Foti, bfoti@hotmail.com

Communications and Outreach- Betty Koenig, footcareCL@aol.com
Fellowship — Ted O’Connell, Teoc4@aol.com

Human Resources — Rachel Hollinger, rachel_giese@yahoo.com
Missions and Social Concerns — Dan Weinmeister, danwein@outlook.com
Worship - Jessica Ahnert, jessica.ahnert@gmail.com

Deacons:

Craig and Linda Fetters — ncfetters@aol.com; Ann Luce- annluce2@gmail.com; Leslie O’Connell -
Lmdoc5@aol.com; Barbara Oliver — barbarao637@gmail.com; Barb Regan — regan.barb@comcast.net; Katie

Schmidt - - tokatie@outlook.com; Julia Steeples — jsteep01@yahoo.com; Wilson Walter —
wilson.walter@valeant.com

CHURCH STAFF
Pastor — Rev. Austin Ashenbrenner, austin@redmondpres.org
Children/Youth Ministry Director — Jared Chase, jared@redmondpres.org
Organist — Mike Smith, organpianoplayer@frontier.com
Director of Traditional Music — Anne Bergsma, arbergsma@yahoo.com
Praise Team Director — Bill Phillips, bill.phillips@redmondpres.org
Administrative Coordinator — Patricia Kivela, office@redmondpres.org
Infant and Toddler Caregiver- Julia Chew, JuliaChew1@hotmail.com

TREDMOND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
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10:00 AM Worship

fall sermon series

THE BIG STORY: LOVE THAT DOESN’T MAKE SENSE

10020 166" Avenue NE ¢ Redmond, WA 98052
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